Proportional throttle valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.6-700E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 05 06
Proportional throttle valve
Flange and sandwich construction
• Direct operated, not pressure compensated
• Throttle in one flow direction

MD = 30 Nm for screw-in cartridge
Weight Depending on the type m = 0,4...0,7 kg
TYPE CODE
D P A03  -             -         -      #
Throttle valve
Normally closed N
Normally open O
Proportional
Flange construction F
Sandwich construction S
Interface NG3-Mini
Flange throttle in: A to B A/B
Sandwich throttle in: P P
A and B AB A A
T T B B
Nominal volume flow rates Q
N
 = 4 l/min 4
(at 10 bar pressure drop) Q
N
 = 6,3 l/min 6,3
Pressure drop/current type UN = 12 VDC G12 UN = 24 VDC G24
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
ELEKTRICAL SPECIFIACATIONS
Construction Proportional solenoid, wet pin push type,
pressure tight.
Standard-Nominal volt.   U = 12 VDC U = 24 VDC
Limiting current   IG = 1080 mA IG = 540 mA
Relative duty factor 100% ED (see data sheet 1.1-430)
Protection class IP 65 to EN 60 529
Connection/Power Over device plug connection to ISO 4400/
supply DIN 43650 (2P+E)
Other electrical specifications see data sheet 1.1-90 (PI29V)
NG3-Mini
®
Proportional throttle valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.6-700E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 05 06
SYMBOLS / DIMENSIONS
D.PSA03-B
D.PSA03-AB
D.PSA03-A
CHARACTERISTICS Oil viscosityt υ = 30mm2/s
Q = f (p)  Volume flow pressure characteristics Δp = f (Q) Pressure loss/flow characteristic over non-return valve
Q = f (I)  DOP.A03  Volume flow adjustment characteristicsQ = f (I)   DNPSA03 Volume flow adjustment characteristics
D.PFA03-A/B
D.PSA03-P
D.PSA03-T
ACCESSORIES
Proportional amplifier Register  1.13
PARTS LIST
Position Article Description
10 128.5201 Flange body
128.5601 Sandwich pate P
128.5603 Sandwich pate T
128.6601 Sandwich pate A
128.6602 Sandwich pate B
128.6600 Sandwich pate AB
20 642.1 . . . Proportional-throttle valve cartridge
M18x1,5 see data sheett 2.6-510
30 160.2045 O-ring ID 4,5x1,5
Sandwich construction D.PSA03-AB
∗ The total lenghts depends on the cartridge type, see data